

Monthly Container Statistics 2018



			Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	Apr.	May.	Jun.	Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Sub Total	Jan.-Jun.	Annual Total	
Total	2018	208,276	221,468	250,256	240,927	242,191	245,772	227,543	236,081	242,754	260,873	253,796	246,326	2,876,263	1,408,890	2,876,263		
	2017	208,206	207,309	258,921	229,572	224,317	241,888	224,328	225,718	239,592	231,621	248,121	244,517	2,784,109	1,370,212	2,784,109		
	+- (%)	100.0	106.8	96.7	104.9	108.0	101.6	101.4	104.6	101.3	112.6	102.3	100.7	2,784,109	103.3	102.8	103.3	
Total Out (International + Domestic)	2018	97,641	112,945	125,829	120,827	118,121	126,223	112,702	116,571	119,484	131,722	127,691	129,464	1,439,219	701,585	1,439,219		
	2017	96,887	111,489	127,047	116,278	109,388	123,094	112,576	109,483	121,336	116,790	123,023	128,453	1,395,843	684,182	1,395,843		
	+- (%)	100.8	101.3	99.0	103.9	108.0	102.5	100.1	102.8	106.5	98.5	112.8	100.8	1,395,843	103.1	102.5	103.1	
Total In (International + Domestic)	2018	110,635	108,522	124,427	120,100	124,071	119,550	114,841	119,510	123,270	129,151	126,106	116,862	1,437,044	707,305	1,437,044		
	2017	111,319	95,820	131,874	113,295	114,928	118,794	111,752	116,235	118,256	114,831	125,097	116,064	1,388,265	686,030	1,388,265		
	+- (%)	99.4	113.3	94.4	106.0	108.0	100.6	102.8	102.8	104.2	112.5	100.8	100.7	1,388,265	103.5	103.1	103.5	
International Trade	Total	2018	199,079	208,869	233,147	223,991	228,812	227,202	211,298	222,591	227,816	245,413	239,841	231,567	2,699,626	1,321,100	2,699,626	
		2017	196,231	188,579	240,183	212,300	209,924	222,600	208,400	211,530	220,892	215,834	233,044	229,085	2,588,601	1,269,816	2,588,601	
		+- (%)	101.5	110.8	97.1	105.5	109.0	102.1	101.4	105.2	102.9	113.7	102.9	101.1	2,588,601	104.3	104.0	104.3
	Out	2018	95,019	109,538	121,866	117,207	114,755	123,058	109,819	113,784	116,051	128,372	124,666	126,500	1,400,634	681,442	1,400,634	
		2017	93,518	107,987	122,796	112,419	105,382	118,993	109,007	106,182	117,078	112,998	119,614	124,604	1,350,577	661,094	1,350,577	
		+- (%)	101.6	101.4	99.2	104.3	108.9	103.4	100.7	107.2	99.1	113.6	104.2	101.5	1,350,577	103.7	103.1	103.7
	In	2018	104,061	99,331	111,282	106,784	114,057	104,145	101,480	108,807	111,765	117,041	115,176	105,067	1,298,992	639,658	1,298,992	
		2017	102,713	80,592	117,388	99,881	104,542	103,607	99,393	105,348	103,814	102,837	113,430	104,481	1,238,024	608,722	1,238,024	
		+- (%)	101.3	123.3	94.8	106.9	109.1	100.5	101.7	103.3	107.7	113.8	101.5	100.6	1,238,024	105.1	104.9	105.1
	Loaded	Out	2018	76,479	89,389	107,680	98,678	94,743	107,554	93,568	93,725	95,565	104,532	100,877	102,725	1,165,513	574,521	1,165,513
			2017	75,379	97,423	107,956	97,042	89,254	103,519	95,241	90,152	95,649	93,689	97,509	104,493	1,147,305	570,572	1,147,305
			+- (%)	101.5	91.8	99.7	101.7	106.2	103.9	98.2	104.0	99.9	111.6	103.5	98.3	1,147,305	101.6	100.7
		In	2018	95,887	90,477	95,623	93,250	100,537	93,940	92,134	97,563	100,670	103,284	102,253	94,595	1,160,208	569,712	1,160,208
			2017	95,113	69,827	100,803	90,077	94,331	92,517	89,726	95,942	94,857	90,701	101,841	93,797	1,109,530	542,667	1,109,530
			+- (%)	100.8	129.6	94.9	103.5	106.6	101.5	101.7	101.7	106.1	113.9	100.4	100.9	1,109,530	104.6	105.0
Empty	Out	2018	18,540	20,149	14,186	18,529	20,012	15,504	16,251	20,059	20,486	23,840	23,789	23,775	235,121	106,921	235,121	
		2017	18,139	10,564	14,840	15,377	16,128	15,474	13,766	16,030	21,429	19,309	22,105	20,111	203,272	90,522	203,272	
		+- (%)	102.2	190.7	95.6	120.5	124.1	100.2	118.1	125.1	95.6	123.5	107.6	118.2	203,272	118.1	115.7	115.7
In	2018	8,174	8,854	15,659	13,534	13,520	10,205	9,346	11,244	11,096	13,757	12,923	10,472	138,784	69,946	138,784		
	2017	7,600	10,765	16,585	9,804	10,211	11,090	9,667	9,406	8,957	12,136	11,589	10,684	128,494	66,055	128,494		
	+- (%)	107.6	82.3	94.4	138.0	132.4	92.0	96.7	119.5	123.9	113.4	111.5	98.0	128,494	105.9	108.0	105.9	
Domestic Trade	Total	2018	9,197	12,599	17,109	16,936	13,380	18,570	16,244	13,490	14,939	15,460	13,955	14,759	176,637	87,790	176,637	
		2017	11,975	18,730	18,737	17,273	14,393	19,288	15,929	14,188	18,700	15,787	15,077	15,432	195,508	100,396	195,508	
		+- (%)	76.8	67.3	91.3	98.1	93.0	96.3	102.0	95.1	79.9	97.9	92.6	95.6	195,508	87.4	90.3	90.3
	Out	2018	2,623	3,408	3,963	3,620	3,365	3,165	2,883	2,787	3,434	3,350	3,025	2,964	38,585	20,144	38,585	
		2017	3,369	3,502	4,251	3,859	4,006	4,100	3,570	3,301	4,257	3,792	3,410	3,848	45,267	23,088	45,267	
		+- (%)	77.8	97.3	93.2	93.8	84.0	77.2	80.8	84.4	80.7	88.3	88.7	77.0	45,267	87.2	85.2	85.2
	In	2018	6,574	9,191	13,146	13,316	10,014	15,405	13,362	10,704	11,505	12,110	10,930	11,796	138,052	67,646	138,052	
		2017	8,606	15,228	14,486	13,414	10,386	15,188	12,359	10,887	14,442	11,995	11,667	11,584	150,241	77,308	150,241	
		+- (%)	76.4	60.4	90.7	99.3	96.4	101.4	108.1	98.3	79.7	101.0	93.7	101.8	150,241	87.5	91.9	91.9
	Loaded	Out	2018	1,975	2,473	2,766	2,530	2,317	2,100	2,129	2,029	2,263	2,454	2,653	2,247	27,935	14,161	27,935
			2017	2,556	2,886	3,316	2,899	2,742	2,959	2,782	2,520	2,876	2,816	2,244	2,595	33,193	17,359	33,193
			+- (%)	77.3	85.7	83.4	87.3	84.5	71.0	76.5	80.5	78.7	87.1	118.2	86.6	33,193	81.6	84.2
		In	2018	1,039	1,017	1,089	1,133	1,183	1,674	705	977	958	743	678	796	11,992	7,134	11,992
			2017	2,478	2,317	1,923	2,253	1,908	1,923	1,656	1,461	1,461	1,295	1,246	1,133	21,053	12,801	21,053
			+- (%)	41.9	43.9	56.6	50.3	62.0	87.1	42.6	66.9	65.6	57.4	54.4	70.3	21,053	55.7	57.0
Empty	Out	2018	648	935	1,197	1,090	1,048	1,065	754	758	1,171	896	372	717	10,651	5,983	10,651	
		2017	813	616	935	960	1,264	1,141	788	781	1,381	976	1,166	1,253	12,074	5,729	12,074	
		+- (%)	79.7	151.8	128.0	113.5	82.9	93.3	95.7	97.1	84.8	91.8	31.9	57.2	12,074	104.4	88.2	88.2
In	2018	5,535	8,174	12,057	12,183	8,832	13,731	12,656	9,727	10,547	11,367	10,252	11,000	126,060	60,512	126,060		
	2017	6,128	12,911	12,563	11,161	8,479	13,265	10,703	9,426	12,981	10,699	10,421	10,451	129,188	64,507	129,188		
	+- (%)	90.3	63.3	96.0	109.2	104.2	103.5	118.3	103.2	81.2	106.2	98.4	105.2	129,188	93.8	97.6	97.6	